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Name Affiliation Email Phone No. 
Leah Archibald EWVIDCO larchibald@ewvidco.com 718-388-7287 
Katie Denny Open Space Alliance Community Committee katherinedenny@gmail.com 646-342-8225 
Phillip Musegaas Riverkeeper phillip@riverkeeper.org 914-478-4501 x224 
Dewey Thompson Greenpoint Waterfront Association for Parks and Planning (GWAPP) Dthompson@pickerelpie.com 917-586-9399 
Christine Holowacz Newtown Creek Monitoring Committee (NCMC) nc.mc@verizon.net 917-670-9044 
Kate Zidar Newtown Creek Alliance (NCA) kzidar@newtowncreekalliance.org 718-909-5580 
Laura Hofmann Barge Park Pals bargeparkpals@msn.com 718-349-1913 
Ryan Kuonen Brooklyn Community Board-1 ryanlachica@gmail.com 718-781-1195 
Rami Metal Councilmember Levin’s office RMetal@council.nyc.gov 212-788-7348 
Emily Mijatovic Assemblyman Lentol’s office mijatovice@assembly.state.ny.us 718-383-7474 
Matthew Trapasso State Senator Dilan’s office mjtrapasso@gmail.com 518-951-4624 
Michael Heimbinder Newtown Creek Alliance mheimbinder@habitatmap.org 917-318-0480 
Kurt Cavanaugh Open Space Alliance kurt@osanb.org 718-963-0830 
Laura Treciokas Greenpoint Waterfront Association for Parks and Planning (GWAPP) treckie@gmail.com   917-882-5802 
Manuel Zuniga 47 Java Garden Collective huayco@aol.com 347-382-4627 
Steve Fleischacker ARC/ESE sfleisch@optonline.net 609-575-8875 
John Fleming ARC/ESE johnf.ese@gmail.com 845-386-5382 
Laura Truettner ARC/ESE ltruettner@aol.com 646-872-4157 
Michelle Moore NYSDEC mmmoore@gw.dec.state.ny.us 718-842-4967 
Venetia Lannon NYSDEC valannon@gw.dec.state.ny.us 718-482-4949 
Peter Washburn NYSOAG Peter.Washburn@ag.ny.gov 212-416-8483 
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